USMC: MARGRAT	EN I CERT	IFY th	at the typed n	ames appeari	ng above are the sare
PLOT: L ROW: 4 DATE OF BURIAL VERIFIED BY GR WILLARD B OWEN	GR := 12 * :: 2 march 49 S OFFICER: DISI	NTERN	IENT DIRECT	ne No. 4 copy	CWOUSA
SECTION A — NAME AND BURIAL LOCA	ATION OF DECEASED		directive number	16700	15 01 49 DAY MONTH YEAR
WASHINGTON HOW		ERIAL NUI	MBER GRA		RACE RELIGION
CEMETERY MARGRATEN HOLL		PLO I	1 3	63	DISPOSITION OF REMAINS 4601 80 CODE DIST. CTR.
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE	SECTION B — CONS		D NEXT OF KIN	FLAG SENT	
MARGRATEN, HOLLAND		ALE	SERTA B. W T OFFICE ROCHELLE	ASHINGTO	
CONTRACTOR COMMENTS	SECTION C — DISINTE				DVIE SUB-
NAME AN OR COMMENTED	SERIAL NUMBER	GRADE	DATE OF DEATH		DATE DISTINTERRED
IDENTIFICATION TAG ON ORGANIZATION		1100	RELIGION	IDENTIFICATION	VERIFIED BY
REMAINS	USAGF				NAME AND TITLE
MARKER	SECTION D — PREPARATION	ON OF REI	MAINS FOR SHIPME	NT	NAME AND THE
NATURE OF BURIAL	Division of the second	CONDITIO	ON OF REMAINS		loan loan
OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION MINOR DISCREPANCIES (Prepare Discrepan	ncy Report QMC Form	1194a fo	r major discrepa	ncies.)	Design of the second
REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET		10			
DATE CASKET SEALED BY	BY	EMBALME	R (Signature)		
	DVIS.				The state of the s
CASKET BOXED AND MARKED		SHIPPING	ADDRESS VERIFIED	ВУ	
I hereby certify that all the fo		re condu	cted and accom	plished under	my immediate supervision
					}
	jana	126	SIGNATI	IRE OF AGRS INSI	PECTOR
REMARKS AND SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS		Lico History	OE OGRAPARE	NE OF ACIONIS	PILE RECORDS ANNOPARED DATE 212 250 U.S.
	RECORD OF CUS	TODIA	TRANSFER		R & R BR.
QMC FORM REV 11 FEB 48 1194			FINAL LETTED OF AN	10 400	1040 1/611

SECURETARIA LASA		PART PLANT HAVE A C.	are and an area	
RECOF	RD OF CU	STODIAL TRANSFER	MAME	& S. BR.
	1.	SHIPPED	-070	
FROM	THE REAL PROPERTY.	10	PANA TANA	ANNOYA 1900
KIND OF CONVEYANCE		NAME OF CONVOYER	MAT	
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER	DATE	SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER		DATE
CHI NO SEE ACTOM GOODS IS CONSELL	2.	SHIPPED		
FROM		to gaces and accomplished	projer my immedia	te minetamou
KIND OF CONVEYANCE		NAME OF CONVOYER		
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER	DATE	SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER		DATE
DATE OF THE PARTY	2 .	CHINCED		
FROM	3. \	SHIPPED TO		
KIND OF CONVEYANCE		NAME OF CONVOYER		
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER	DATE	SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER		DATE
	4. :	SHIPPED		
FROM		ТО		
KIND OF CONVEYANCE		NAME OF CONVOYER		
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER	DATE	SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER		DATE
USAC TANANTA	5	SHIPPED	3578	ATTER OF A 33
FROM	3.	TO MATERIAL MATERIAL	CVINCE AMERICO DA	
KIND OF CONVEYANCE		NAME OF CONVOYER		
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER	DATE	SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER	Tareste precinisti	DATE
		NEW ROCHELLE, NE	W YORK	
	6.	SHIPPEDOST OFFICE BOX	83	
ENOWERSATEN, HOLLAND			MGTON (W	IDOM)
KIND OF CONVEYANCE	AICE & - FOR	NAME OF CONVOYER	SEAT 3 MARCH	49
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER	DATE	SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER	13 460	DATE
WASHINGTON HOMAND	7.	SHIPPED	TS	6 100
FROM		10		
KIND OF CONVEYANCE	to the same	NAME OF CONVOYER	00 15	01 49
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER	DATE	SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER	Care Care	DATE
BATE OF RORDE.	CH 78			

SERIAL NUMBER MASHINGTON HOWARD B SCHOOL BOST BOOK TECS LOAN MOMEN VENERAL STREET ROW GRAVE COUNTRY CAUSE OF DEATH SECTION B—CONSIGNEE AND MEAT OF KIN NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE SECTION B—CONSIGNEE AND MEAT OF KIN NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN SECTION B—CONSIGNEE AND MEAT OF KIN NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN SECTION B—CONSIGNEE AND DEATH OF KIN SECTION B—CONSIGNEE AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN NAME HOWARD B.WASHINGTON SERIAL NUMBER ARMS HOWARD B.WASHINGTON SERIAL NUMBER ARMS BELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY WINK, JAMES L.MCCULLERWARD AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN SECTION D—PREFARATION OF REMAINS TO SHIPMENT CONDITION OF REMAINS SECTION D—PREFARATION OF REMAINS OF SHIPMENT CONDITION OF REMAINS AUTURE OF BURIAL UNIFORM REMAINS OF IDENTIFICATION REMAINS COMPLETE NONE EMAINS PREFARED AND PLACED IN CASKET 4.AUGUST 48 BY EMBALMER (SIGNATURE) HUGH H.DORAM AUTURE OF BURIAL ON REMAINS SHOWING NAME & ASN AS ABOVE HUGH H.DORAM HUGH H.DORAM AUTURE OF BURIAL ON REMAINS SHOWING NAME & ASN AS ABOVE WHORE HUGH H.DORAM CASKET BOXED AND MARKED 4.AUGUST 48 JAMES J.JOYLE LYTH O. KECK, LLT., INF., SIGNATURE OF GRS INSPECTOR I PREPARE DISCREPANCY REPORT QMC Form 1194a for major discrepancies. 1 Prepare Discrepancy Report QMC Form 1194a for major discrepancies.									
NAME MASHINGTON HOWARD B SECTION B— DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION SECTION B— DISINTERMENT AND DENTIFICATION MARKE AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE SECTION B— DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION NAME SECTION B— DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN SECTION B— DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN SECTION B— DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN SECTION B— DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN DATE DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION RELIGION DATE DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION RELIGION DATE DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION RELIGION DISTRIBUTION RELIGION JAMEE L. MICCULLER CAPATITY ACTUAL OF BURIAL UNIFORM SECTION D— PREPARATION OF REMAINS COMPLETE LUNE OF BURIAL UNIFORM SECTION D— PREPARATION OF REMAINS COMPLETE LUNE OF BURIAL UNIFORM SECTION D— PREPARATION OF REMAINS COMPLETE LUNE OF BURIAL UNIFORM SECTION D— PREPARATION OF REMAINS COMPLETE SECTION D— PREPARATION OF REMAINS COMPLETE NONE EMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET 4-AUGUST 48 AND JUNE AS AS ABOVE MINOR DISCREPANCES I NONE EMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET 4-AUGUST 48 ANTE SAKET SEALED BY HUGH H-DORAM, E. BALMER PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET 4-AUGUST 48 ANTE SECTION D— PREPARATION OF REMAINS COMPLETE NONE EMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET 4-AUGUST 48 ANTE SECTION D— PREPARATION NOT REMAINS COMPLETE NONE EMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET 4-AUGUST 48 ANTE SECTION D— PREPARATION NOT REMAINS SECTION D— PREPARATION OF REMAINS COMPLETE LYMP C. KEDKI, LIT., INF., SIGNATURE OF GRS INSPECTOR PREPARED DISCREPANCES II LYMP C. KEDKI, LIT., INF., SIGNATURE OF GRS INSPECTOR PREPARED DISCREPANCES II LYMP C. KEDKI, LIT., INF., SIGNATURE OF GRS INSPECTOR									
MANE AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED MANE AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED MANE AND	ता		DISINTER	MENT DIREC	TIVE			loore.	****
NAME MASHINGTON HOWARD B SERIAL NUMBER MASHINGTON HOWARD B SERIAL NUMBER RANK ARE DATE OF PEATH CEMETERY PROTECTION OF REMAINS SECTION B — DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE SECTION B — DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION NAME HOWARD B.WASHINGTON SECTION C — DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION NAME HOWARD B.WASHINGTON SECTION D — DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION REMAINS SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT AUTURE OF BURIAL UNIFORM SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT AUTURE OF BURIAL UNIFORM SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT AUTURE OF BURIAL UNIFORM SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT AUTURE OF BURIAL UNIFORM REMAINS OF DENTIFICATION REMAINS OF DENTIFICATION REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT NONE SEALAND BRAINS SHOWING NAME & ASN AS ABOVE MINOR DISCREPANCES / NONE SEALAND BRAINS SHOWING NAME & ASN AS ABOVE MINOR DISCREPANCES / NONE SEALAND BRAINS SHOWING NAME & ASN AS ABOVE MINOR DISCREPANCES / NONE SEALAND FOR THE AUTURE OF BURIAL ON REMAINS SHOWING NAME & ASN AS ABOVE MINOR DISCREPANCES / NONE SEALAND FOR THE AUTURE OF BURIAL ON REMAINS SHOWING NAME & ASN AS ABOVE MINOR DISCREPANCES / NONE SEALAND FOR THE AUTURE OF GREANS AUGUST 48 AUGUST 48	SECTION A—			A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	BER		DATE	100.22	
SERIAL NUMBER WASHINGTON HOWARD B 30037735 TEC5 DAY MADMIN VEHICLES LOT ROW GRAVE COUNTRY CAUSE OF DEATH SECTION B — CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN TAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE SECTION C — DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION TAME AND ADDRESS OF MEXT OF KIN SECTION C — DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION TAME AND ADDRESS OF MEXT OF KIN SECTION C — DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION THOMAS SECTION C — DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION RAME HOWARD B.WASHINGTON REGION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS TOR SHIPMENT LONG DISCREPANCIES I SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS TOR SHIPMENT COORDING OF REMAINS SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS TOR SHIPMENT LONG DISCREPANCIES I NONE EMAINS PREPARED AND FLACED IN CASKET 4.AUGUST 48 BY HIGH H.DCRAM, E.BALMER ASKET SEALED BY HIGH H.DCRAM, E.BALMER ASKET SEALED BY HIGH H.DCRAM, E.BALMER ASKET SEALED BY HIGH H.DCRAM ASKET BOXED AND MARKED LATE BY CLERK RED CROPER I HOPEN C.KECK, ILT., INF., SIGNATURE OF GRS INSPECTOR PREPARE DISCREPANCY REPORT OF MISSAGE SUPPORTS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER		ATION OF DECEASED) NA	ME OF COMYOYER			DAY	MONTH	YEAR
CEMETERY CEMETERY CODE CODE CODE DIST, PROW CAUSE OF DEATH NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN SECTION 8— CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN SECTION 8— CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN SECTION 8— CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN SECTION 8— CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN SECTION 8— CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN SECTION 8— CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN SECTION 8— CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN SECTION 9— PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT CONDITION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT CONDITION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT CONDITION OF REMAINS OF SHIPMENT AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF SHIPMENT CONDITION OF REMAINS OF SHIPMENT CONDITION	NAME		SERIAL	NUMBER	RANK	ARM			-
REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET AMERICATION TO BURILLA ON REMAINS OF DENTIFICATION SECTION D — DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION SECTION B — CONSIGNEE AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN SECTION C — DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION SECTION C — DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION NAME HOWARD B.WASHINGTON SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT CONDITION OF R		IARD B	32	2683785	TEC5	1	DAY	MONTH Y	EAR
SECTION C — DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE SECTION C — DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION NAME HOWARD B WASHINGTON SERIAL NUMBER RANK HOWARD B WASHINGTON SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT LEMAINS SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT CONDITION OF REMAINS LEMAINS OF IDENTIFICATION REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET 4-AUGUST 48 BY LEMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET LEMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET LEMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET BY LEMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET LEMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET BY LEMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET BY LEMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET BY LEMAINS PREPARED A					s		DISPOS	SITION OF REA	MAIN
SECTION B — CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN SECTION B — CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE SECTION C — DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION NAME HOWARD B.WASHINGTON SERIAL NUMBER RANK DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERED SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS ON JULY 48 IDENTIFICATION TAG ON ORGANIZATION RELIGION DENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY INNER PERMANS SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT CONDITION OF REMAINS AUTURE OF BURNAL UNIFORM REMAINS COMPLETE MINOR DISCREPANCIES J NONE REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET 4.AUGUST 48 BY HIGH H.DORAM, E. BALMER AND H. DORAM HUGH H.DORAM, E. BALMER AUTURE OF BURNAL ON REMAINS SHOWING NAME & ASN AS ABOVE MINOR DISCREPANCIES J NONE REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET 4.AUGUST 48 BY EMBALMER (Signature) HUGH H.DORAM, E. BALMER AUTURE STAGE OF DECOMPOSITION REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET 4.AUGUST 48 BY LYNN C. KECK, 1LT., INF., SIGNATURE OF GRS INSPECTOR I Prepare Discrepancy Report QMC Form 1194a for major discrepancies.	Dior Loon loons			THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T					PT.
SECTION B — CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE SECTION C — DISINTERMENT AND DENTIFICATION NAME HOWARD B.WASHINGTON SECTION B — CONSIGNEE SECTION B — CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN NAME HOWARD B.WASHINGTON SECTION B — CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN NAME HOWARD B.WASHINGTON SECTION B — CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN NAME HOWARD B.WASHINGTON REMAINS IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY WINK, JAMES L.MGCULLER, CARTER TO BUNK, JAMES L.MGCULLER, CARTER TO BUNK AND THE MACHINE SECTION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT CONDITION OF REMAINS ADVANCE STAGE OF DECOMPOSITION REMAINS OF IDENTIFICATION REMAINS BY CLERK REGION HUGH H.DORAM LYNN OF KECK, LLT., INF., SIGNATURE OF GRS INSPECTOR I PREPARE DISCREPANCES LYNN OF KECK, LLT., INF., SIGNATURE OF GRS INSPECTOR I PREPARE DISCREPANCES REMAINS OF JULY 48 SECTION OF THE ARM TO IDENTIFICATION REMAINS OF THE ARM TO IDENTIFICATION REMAINS OF THE ARM TO IDENTIFY AND TO IDENTIFY AND TO IDENTIFY AND TO IDENT	THE RESERVE THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN COLUMN TWO I		711 110 1				CAUSE C	OF DEATH	-
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN	111 2 62 118		1.00						
SECTION C — DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION NAME HOWARD B.WASHINGTON SERIAL NUMBER RANK ADTE OF DEATH JOENTIFICATION TAG ON REMAINS MAKER EMB. SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT CONDITION OF REMAINS WINK., JAME: L.McCULLER, CA. T.	NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE	SECTION B			F NEXT OF KIN				
SECTION C — DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION NAME HOWARD B. WASHINGTON SERIAL NUMBER REMAINS MARKER EMB. SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT CONDITION OF REMAINS WINTER OF BURIAL UNIFORM SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT CONDITION OF REMAINS AUTHANNE STAGE OF DESCRIPTION REMAINS OF IDENTIFICATION REMAINS OF IDENTIFICATION REMAINS OF IDENTIFICATION REPORT OF BURIAL ON REMAINS SHOWING NAME & ASN AS ABOVE MINOR DISCREPANCIES I NONE REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET 4.AUGUST 48 BY HUGH H. DORAM, E. BALMER AUGUST 48 BY EMBALMER (Signature) HUGH H. DORAM HUGH H. DORAM AUGUST 48 JAMES J. OYLE 4.AUGUST 48 JAMES J. OYLE VERIFIED BY: LYNN C.KECK, ILT., INF., I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and accomplished under my immediate supervisic and that the report above is correct. LYNN C.KECK, ILT., INF.,			19 210					IPTE	
SECTION C — DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION HOWARD B.WASHINGTON SERIAL NUMBER RANK DATE OF DEATH HOWARD B.WASHINGTON SERIAL NUMBER RANK DATE OF DEATH CONDITION OF REMAINS ADVANCE STAGE OF DECOMPOSITION REMAINS COMPLETE OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION REMAINS COMPLETE NONE REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET 4.AUGUST 48 BY HUGH H.DORAM, E.BALMER ALIGNOST 48 DATE CASKET SCALED BY HUGH H.DORAM, E.BALMER DATE LYNIN C.KECK, 1LT., INF., SIGNATURE OF GRS INSPECTOR I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above is correct. LYNIN C.KECK, 1LT., INF., SIGNATURE OF GRS INSPECTOR I Prepare Discrepancy Report QMC Form 1194a for major discrepancies.									
NAME HOWARD B.WASHINGTON S2683785 TEC5 DETINITION TAG ON ORGANIZATION REMAINS MARKER EMB. SECTION D.—PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT CONDITION OF REMAINS UNIFORM REMAINS COMPLETE MINOR DISCREPANCIES 1 NONE MINOR DISCREPANCIES 1 MINOR DISCREPANCI	TIND OF CONVEYANCE	SECTION C —			N				-
DENTIFICATION TAG ON ORGANIZATION REMAINS MARKER EMB. SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT CONDITION OF REMAINS LINE CONDITION OF REMAINS AUVANCE STAGE OF DECOMPOSITION REMAINS COMPLETE MINOR DISCREPANCIES 1 NONE REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET 4.AUGUST 48 BY HUGH H.DORAM HUGH H.DORAM EMBALMER (Signature) HUGH H.DORAM AUTENSKADDERSSNARRBERT TAGS, MARKINGS, PLATES VERIFIED BY: LYNN C.KECK, LLT., INF., SIGNATURE OF GRS INSPECTOR 1 Prepare Discrepancy Report QMC Form 1194a for major discrepancies. SIGNATURE OF GRS INSPECTOR 1 Prepare Discrepancy Report QMC Form 1194a for major discrepancies.		SERIAL NUMBER	RANK			and the second			
SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT CONDITION OF REMAINS UNIFORM CONDITION OF REMAINS ADVANCE: STAGE OF DECOMPOSITION REMAINS COMPLETE OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION REMAINS COMPLETE NONE REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET 4.AUGUST 48 DATE CASKET SEALED BY H GH H.DORAM CASKET SEALED BY H GH H.DORAM LEMBALMER (Signature) PREPARED AND MERKED LYNN (C.KECK, LLT., INF., SIGNATURE OF GRS INSPECTOR 1 Prepare Discrepancy Report QMC Form 1194a for major discrepancies. 1 Prepare Discrepancy Report QMC Form 1194a for major discrepancies.	HOWARD B.WASHINGTON	32683785	TECS		a transfer de la company de la comp	30	JULY	48	******
SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT CONDITION OF REMAINS UNIFORM ADVANCE STAGE OF DECOMPOSITION REMAINS COMPLETE OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION REMAINS COMPLETE MINOR DISCREPANCIES 1 NONE REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET 4-AUGUST 48 BY HIGH H-DORAM, E-BALMER CASKET SEALED BY H GH H-DORAM CASKET SEALED BY EMBALMER (Signature) H UGH H-DORAM H HUGH H-DORAM HUGH H-DORAM CASKET BOXED AND MARKED 4-AUGUST 48 JAMES J-JOYLE DATE BY CLERK RECORDER I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above is correct. I Prepare Discrepancy Report QMC Form 1194a for major discrepancies.			12 216		IDENTIFICATION	ON VE	RIFIED BY	DATE	
CONDITION OF REMAINS ADVANCE: STAGE OF DECOMPOSITION REMAINS COMPLETE OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION REPORT OF BURIAL ON REMAINS SHOWING NAME & ASN AS ABOVE MINOR DISCREPANCIES 1 NONE REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET 4.AUGUST 48 BY CASKET SEALED BY H.GH. H.DORAM CASKET SEALED BY LYBING ADDRESS STAGE OF DECOMPOSITION REMAINS COMPLETE NONE MINOR DISCREPANCIES 1 NONE EMBALMER (Signature) HUGH H.DORAM HUGH H.DORAM HUGH H.DORAM EMBALMER (Signature) HUGH H.DORAM FALLED BY: LYBING ADDRESS STAGE OF DECOMPOSITION REMAINS COMPLETE BY LYBING C.KECK, 1LT., INF., SIGNATURE OF GRS INSPECTOR 1 Prepare Discrepancy Report QMC Form 1194a for major discrepancies.		167	20		JAMES L.	MeCI	JLLER A	A A Toaffe	0,
REPORT OF BURIAL ON REMAINS SHOWING NAME & ASN AS ABOVE MINOR DISCREPANCIES 1 NONE REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET 4.AUGUST 48 BY HIGH H.DORAM, E.BALMER EMBALMER (Signature) HIGH H.DORAM HUGH H.DORAM HUGH H.DORAM FURPHISK ADDRESS MERKINGS, PLATES 4.AUGUST 48 JAMES J.VOYLE VERIFIED BY: LYNN C.KECK, 1LT., INF., SIGNATURE OF GRS INSPECTOR 1 Prepare Discrepancy Report QMC Form 1194a for major discrepancies.	UNIFORM		AUV	ANCED STAGE		POSI	PION		
NONE REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET 4.AUGUST 48 HUGH H.DORAM, E.BALMER BY HUGH H.DORAM H.DORAM HUGH H.DORAM HU		EMAINS SHOW	ING NAME	& ASN AS AB	OVE				
ALGUST 48 BY HUGH H.DORAM, E.BALMER EMBALMER (Signature) HUGH H.DORAM HUGH H.DORA	MINOR DISCREPANCIES 1		biy.	ME OF CONVOYER					
DATE CASKET SEALED BY H.GH. H.D.CRAM HUGH. H.D.CRAM	NONE								
EMBALMER (Signature) H GH H.DORAM H GH H.DORAM CASKET BOXED AND MARKED 4.AUGUST 48 JAMES J.DOYLE BY CLERK RECORDER I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above is correct. LYNN C.KECK, 1LT., INF., SIGNATURE OF GRS INSPECTOR 1 Prepare Discrepancy Report QMC Form 1194a for major discrepancies.	4.AUGUST 48		HUGH H.DO	RAM, EMBALI	MER			DATE	
4. AUGUST 48 JAMES J. JOYLE VERIFIED BY: LYNN C.KECK, 1LT., INF., I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above is correct. LYNN C.KECK, 1LT., INF., SIGNATURE OF GRS INSPECTOR Prepare Discrepancy Report QMC Form 1194a for major discrepancies.	CASKET SEALED BY				DORAM H	ug	WH.	Hora	w
I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above is correct. LYNN C.KECK, 1LT., INF., SIGNATURE OF GRS INSPECTOR Prepare Discrepancy Report QMC Form 1194a for major discrepancies.					DEN TAGS, I	WRK.	NGS, P.	LATES	
LYNN C. KECK, 1LT., INF., SIGNATURE OF GRS INSPECTOR 1 Prepare Discrepancy Report QMC Form 1194a for major discrepancies.	DATE BY CLERK RECC	RDER	LY	NN C.KECK,		Company of the last	immod!	ato suporcio	ior
SIGNATURE OF GRS INSPECTOR Prepare Discrepancy Report QMC Form 1194a for major discrepancies. BEROUSD OF COLUMN ASSMERSE	and that the report above is correc		41E 210	PRIATURE OF RECEIVE	1	7	imileal	are supervis	, GII
Prepare Discrepancy Report QMC Form 1194a for major discrepancies.			LYNN						-
RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER	1 Propose Disease Propose Disease	Fauna 1104- C	1.00		OF GRS INSPECT	OR			
2MC FORM 4404 234	r repare Discrepancy Report QMC	And the second s			R				
	OMC FORM 1194	FM						0.60	

		Water Commencer		
RECO	ORD OF CUST	FODIAL TRANSFER		
Parenau Dispreparoy R port GNC Form Its	As for majd. SH	IPPED		
ROM		TO STRUNKTURE OF GRE INSPECTO	\$ 100 miles	
IND OF CONVEYANCE	TA.	HIG MOON! THE . THE .?		
IND OF CONVEYANCE		NAME OF CONVOYER		
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER	DATE	SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER		DATE
		conducted and accomplished under		Servisio
ATE BY CLERK RECORDER		LYNN C.KECK, ILT., INF.,		
4.AUGUST 48 JAMES J.DOYLE	2. SH	IPPED LELEO BA		
ROWT BOXED AND MARKED	X	DION NOW KNEW KNOWN TAGS, M.	RRINGS, FLAT	E8
			an' 18 ac h	and the
IND OF CONVEYANCE GH P. DORW		NAME OF CONVOYER DOS		3.44
IGNATURE OF SHIPPER	EL D.VE	SAIMSR (SYGNACUTE)		
4.AUGUST 48	DATE	SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER		DATE
EMAINS PREFAILED AND STACED IN CASKET	********	DANGE TO THE		
	3. SHI	PPED		
ROM HOMR	3. 311	TO		
IND OF CONVEYANCE		NAME OF CONVOYER		
GNATURE OF SHIPPER BUSINESS ON BENTING	DATE G	SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER		DATE
THER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION				
ROM MILERY	4. SH	PPED VS COMPLETE	505 T S T S 10	-
WINE OF SAME		LONGED STAGE OF DESCRIP	JG LULI ON	
IND OF CONVEYANCE	D - PREPARATION	NAME OF CONVOYER		
TE WARREN EINB		HOSE ACTIVITY TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY	COLLES, CAP	49 L II at
IGNATURE OF SHIPPER	DATE	SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER	MARKET AND CALL	DATE
		RELIGION IDENTIFICATIO		
HOWARD B.WASHIMGTON 5268	10100 - 00	IPPED	30. JULY 48	
	14795 2. 2H			
SERIAL NU	IMRER 18	TO DVIE OF DEATH	DATE DISTINITIONED	
SERTAL NU	TRANSE 5. SH	NT AND IDENTIFICATION -	Powde Diguidarses	
SERIAL NU	IMRER 18	TO DVIE OF DEATH	TOMAS DIQUIMASSEED	
ROM PERINT ME PERINT OF CONVEYANCE	ON O - DISMITERN IMBER PR	NAME OF CONVOYER	Toxas digunarseed	lour
ROM PERINT ME PERINT OF CONVEYANCE	IMRER 18	NT AND IDENTIFICATION -	Towns distinct seed	DATE
NOM PERIOR OF SELECTION OF CONVEYANCE GNATURE OF SHIPPER	ON O - DISMITERN IMBER PR	NAME OF CONVOYER SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER	Towie distriction	DATE
ND OF CONVEYANCE GNATURE OF SHIPPER THE STATE OF SHIPPER	DATE	NAME OF CONVOYER SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER	154TE DISIMALERED	DATE
ROM PENNI OF SELECTION OF CONVEYANCE GNATURE OF SHIPPER THE STATEMENT OF SHIPPER THE STATEMEN	DATE 0.6. SH	NAME OF CONVOYER SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER	1 parte bistinatemen	DATE
ROM ZEALH ZE	DATE 0.6. SH	NAME OF CONVOYER SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER	TOMA DIVERSED	DATE
ROM PERMIT OF SELECTION OF CONVEYANCE GNATURE OF SHIPPER THE VIOLENCE OF CONVEYANCE ROM TO SHIPPER ROM TO SHIPPER ROM TO SHIPPER ROM TO SHIPPER	DATE 0.6. SH	NAME OF CONVOYER SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER	CAUSE OF DE	DATE
ROM ZEALIN AND OF CONVEYANCE GNATURE OF SHIPPER ROM ROM ND OF CONVEYANCE AND OF CO	DATE 0.6. SH	NAME OF CONVOYER SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER PPED	CAUSE OF DE	DATE
ND OF CONVEYANCE ROM ROM ROM ROM ROM ROM ROM RO	DATE 0.6. SH	NAME OF CONVOYER SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER PPED	CANSE OF OF	DATE DATE
ND OF CONVEYANCE COM CONVEYANCE COM CONVEYANCE COM CONVEYANCE CONVEYANC	DATE DATE C. S. SH	NAME OF CONVOYER SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER PPED TO NAME OF CONVOYER	CODE CAUSE DE DE CAUSE DE DE	Alti
OM PERMIT OF CONVEYANCE STATURE OF SHIPPER OM	DATE DATE DATE	NAME OF CONVOYER SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER PPED TO NAME OF CONVOYER SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER	DISPOSITION CAUSE OF DE CAUSE OF DE	Alti
ND OF CONVEYANCE COM COM COM COM COM COM COM C	DATE DATE DATE	NAME OF CONVOYER SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER PPED TO NAME OF CONVOYER SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER	- DAY MO	Alti
ND OF CONVEYANCE GNATURE OF SHIPPER ROM ROM ROM ROM ROM ROM ROM R	DATE DATE DATE	NAME OF CONVOYER SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER PPED TO NAME OF CONVOYER SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER		Alti
ND OF CONVEYANCE ROM ROM ROM ROM ROM ROM ROM RO	DATE DATE DATE	NAME OF CONVOYER SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER PPED TO NAME OF CONVOYER SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER PPED TO	- DAY MO	Alti
ND OF CONVEYANCE GNATURE OF SHIPPER ROM ROM ROM ROM ROM ROM ROM R	DATE DATE DATE	NAME OF CONVOYER SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER PPED TO NAME OF CONVOYER SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER	APA DAY AO	Alti
ROM ZESTI ND OF CONVEYANCE GNATURE OF SHIPPER ROM DO F CONVEYANCE GNATURE OF SHIPPER ROM MD OF CONVEYANCE MD OF CONVEYANCE MD OF CONVEYANCE	DATE DATE 7. SHI	NAME OF CONVOYER SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER PPED TO NAME OF CONVOYER SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER PPED TO NAME OF CONVOYER	- DAY MO	DATE DATE ASSESSMENT ASS
ROM ZESTI ND OF CONVEYANCE GNATURE OF SHIPPER ROM DO F CONVEYANCE GNATURE OF SHIPPER ROM MD OF CONVEYANCE MD OF CONVEYANCE MD OF CONVEYANCE	DATE DATE DATE	NAME OF CONVOYER SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER PPED TO NAME OF CONVOYER SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER PPED TO NAME OF CONVOYER	DATE DAY MO	Alti
ROM IND OF CONVEYANCE IGNATURE OF SHIPPER IND OF CONVEYANCE IGNATURE OF SHIPPER IGNATURE OF SHIPPER IGNATURE OF SHIPPER	DATE DATE 7. SHI	NAME OF CONVOYER SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER PPED TO NAME OF CONVOYER SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER PPED TO NAME OF CONVOYER	APA DAY AO	DATE DATE ASSESSMENT ASS

18 April 1949

Tec 5 Howard B. Washington, ASN 32 683 785 Plot L, Row 4, Grave 12 Headstone: Cross Margraten (Holland) U. S. Military Cemetery

Mrs. Alberta B. Washington Post Office Box #83 New Rochelle, New York

Dear Mrs. Washington:

This is to inform you that the remains of your loved one have been permanently interred, as recorded above, side by side with comrades who also gave their lives for their country. Customary military funeral services were conducted over the grave at the time of burial.

After the Department of the Army has completed all final interments, the cemetery will be transferred, as authorized by the Congress, to the care and supervision of the American Battle Monuments Commission. The Commission also will have the responsibility for permanent construction and beautification of the cemetery, including erection of the permanent headstone. The headstone will be inscribed with the name exactly as recorded above, the rank or rating where appropriate, organization, State, and date of death. Any inquiries relative to the type of headstone or the spelling of the name to be inscribed thereon, should be addressed to the American Battle Monuments Commission, Washington 25, D. C. Your letter should include the full name, rank, serial number, grave location, and name of the cemetery.

While interments are in progress, the cemetery will not be open to visitors. You may rest assured that this final interment was conducted with fitting dignity and solemnity and that the grave-site will be carefully and conscientiously maintained in perpetuity by the United States Government.

Sincerely yours,

H. FELDMAN Major General The Quartermaster General

CAN DO CO SE CONTROLL OF THE CONTROLL OF PERCONDE DAMAGES



BUDGET BUREAU No. 49-R277

GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL

Tec 5 Howard B. Washington, 32 683 785
Plot III, Row 3, Grave 63,
United States Military Cemetery
Margraten, Holland

1948 AUG 2 C D

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE

NOTE.—The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, "Disposition of World War II Armed Forces Dead," before filling out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properly signed by the next of kin, it should be returned to the OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C., in the self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose.

If you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART I of this form.

	PART I	
1, A/berta B. L. (PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE N.	"X" in	indicate relationship to the deceased by placing an the proper box.)
WIDOW WIDOWER	SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD	DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD
FATHER MOTHER	BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD	SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD
RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify) HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WH DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY 1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY 2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY	DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an "." CEMETERY OVERSEAS.	PECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED X" in the box opposite the option you have selected.) Additional and the selected of the period of the per
	(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY)	
3. BP RETURNED TO	, THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR I	NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A
PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT	(LOCATION OF CEMETERY S	SELECTED)
4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINA		(LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED)
(Please indicate if your own religious services at a loc	cation other than the selected national cemetery YES NO	are desired by placing an "X" in the proper box)
THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND of this last by inserting the word "NONE" in the space belonger than the space	GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWIN	G CHANGES: (If no corrections are necessary, indicate
	DY	M 3 4 1945
		Dhr
Boded 1-17-49		
OQMG FORM 345 MILITARY	JAN 1 3 1949	PAGE 1

*NOTE.—Page 4 is part of the notarial attestation.

PART I	(Continued)

(NAME I

ST NAME	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE INITIAL	I, THE
				NAMED IN PART I OF THE NEXT EXISTING PE
UMBER AND STREET	CITY OR TOWN	COUNTY OR PROVINCE	STATE OR TERRITORY OF U. S. A., OR COUNTRY	
CRPI CASA			U. S. A., OR COUNTRY	LAST NAME
XPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station)	TELEGRAPH ADDRESS		TELEPHONE No.	RELATIONSHIP TO
S THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT I DI	ESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE S	ENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL	L DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED	NUMBER AND STRE
RECEIVE THEM: JLL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR				
DEL NAME OF FORERAL DIRECTOR				WHOM I UNDERSTAND
UMBER AND STREET	CITY OR TOWN	COUNTY OR PROVINCE	STATE OR TERRITORY OF	
OMBER AND STREET	CITTOR TOWN	COUNTY ON PROVINCE	STATE OR TERRITORY OF U. S. A., OR COUNTRY	
XPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station)	TELEGRAPH ADDRESS	1020	TELEPHONE No.	
CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PE	RSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSI	HIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN TH	HE PAMPHLET, "DISPOSITION OF	
RLD WAR II ARMED FORCES DEAD," IS:				
AST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE INITIAL	RELATIONSHIP TO DECEASED	
UMBER AND STREET	CITY OR TOWN	COUNTY OR PROVINCE	STATE OR TERRITORY OF U. S. A., OR COUNTRY	
OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space	use page 4.*)			
				If you are NOT the ne
ION OF THE SAID REMAINS.				THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU NAMED ON PAGE 1 OF
ION OF THE SAID REMAINS. ndersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFF of my knowledge and belief.	IRM) that the statements	s made by me in the foregoin		THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU NAMED ON PAGE 1 OF
ION OF THE SAID REMAINS. ndersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFF tof my knowledge and belief.		s made by me in the foregoin		If you are NOT the ne THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU NAMED ON PAGE 1 OF SHOULD BE DIRECTED LAST NAME RELATIONSHIP TO
CION OF THE SAID REMAINS. Modersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFF to finy knowledge and belief. Mounta B. Masham (SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN)	IRM) that the statements	s made by me in the foregoin	Avelule, N. y.	THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU NAMED ON PAGE 1 OF SHOULD BE DIRECTED LAST NAME
RION OF THE SAID REMAINS. INDERSIGNED, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFF tof my knowledge and belief.	IRM) that the statements	s made by me in the foregoin	Avelule, N. y.	THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU NAMED ON PAGE 1 OF SHOULD BE DIRECTED LAST NAME
ITION OF THE SAID REMAINS. INDICATE OF THE SAID REMAINS. INDICATE OF THE SAID REMAINS. (SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) (NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) Described and duly sworn to before me according	IRM) that the statements	s made by me in the foregoin 7. 0 83 Must (STREET AND (CITY AND	Avelule, N. y.	THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU NAMED ON PAGE 1 OF SHOULD BE DIRECTED LAST NAME
TION OF THE SAID REMAINS, INDICESSIPPED DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFF It of my knowledge and belief, SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) (NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)	IRM) that the statements	s made by me in the foregoin 7. 0 83 Must (STREET AND (CITY AND	Avelule, N. y.	THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU NAMED ON PAGE 1 OF SHOULD BE DIRECTED LAST NAME
(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (Ibscribed and duly sworn to before me according	IRM) that the statements	s made by me in the foregoin 7. 0 83 Must (STREET AND (CITY AND	day of Jeffull	THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU NAMED ON PAGE 1 OF SHOULD BE DIRECTED LAST NAME
TION OF THE SAID REMAINS, undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFF ut of my knowledge and belief, (SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) (NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)	IRM) that the statements	s made by me in the foregoin 7. 0 83 Must (STREET AND (CITY AND	Avehelle, M. y. NUMBER day of Alfhul. , and State (or Territory or	THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU NAMED ON PAGE 1 OF SHOULD BE DIRECTED LAST NAME

in the Source New York

Applemications of New York

Applemications of New York

Commission Expires March 30, 19

ocation

T THE

ory or

E,	(PLEASE INSERT RELATIONSHIP)	AS THE NEXT OF KIN OF THE DECEA
ED IN PART I OF THIS FORM, DO HERI NEXT EXISTING PERSON IN THE ORI	EBY RELINQUISH MY RIGHTS TO DIRECT THE FINAL DER OF ELIGIBILITY OF DECEDENT'S SURVIVORS I	DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEAS:
LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	Luppis man
	PROTRAME	MIQDLE INITIAL
RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED		
NUMBER AND STREET	CITY OR TOWN	STATE OR COUNTRY
M I UNDERSTAND SHALL HAVE THE	RIGHT TO DIRECT FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE RE	MAINS OF THE DECEASED.
		(DATE)
(CIGNATURE OF NEW		
(SIGNATURE OF NEXT O	DE KIN)	(STREET AND NUMBER)
	TVOCD)	
(NAME PRINTED OR T	YPED)	(CITY AND STATE)
(NAME PRINTED OR 1	YPED)	(CITY AND STATE)
	PART III	
are NOT the next of kin authorized S TO NOTIFY YOU THAT I AM NOT THE D ON PAGE 1 OF THIS FORM. THE		PART III of this form.
are NOT the next of kin authorized	PART III to direct the disposition of remains, please fill in	PART III of this form.
are NOT the next of kin authorized S TO NOTIFY YOU THAT I AM NOT TH D ON PAGE 1 OF THIS FORM. THE I LD BE DIRECTED.	PART III I to direct the disposition of remains, please fill in ENEXT OF KIN AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE FINAL FOLLOWING PERSON, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWL	PART III of this form. DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEA EDGE, IS THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM THIS FO
are NOT the next of kin authorized S TO NOTIFY YOU THAT I AM NOT TH D ON PAGE 1 OF THIS FORM. THE I LD BE DIRECTED.	PART III I to direct the disposition of remains, please fill in ENEXT OF KIN AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE FINAL FOLLOWING PERSON, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWL	PART III of this form. DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEA EDGE, IS THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM THIS FO
are NOT the next of kin authorized S TO NOTIFY YOU THAT I AM NOT TH D ON PAGE I OF THIS FORM. THE I LD BE DIRECTED. LAST NAME	PART III I to direct the disposition of remains, please fill in ENEXT OF KIN AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE FINAL FOLLOWING PERSON, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWL	PART III of this form. DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEA EDGE, IS THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM THIS FO
are NOT the next of kin authorized S TO NOTIFY YOU THAT I AM NOT TH D ON PAGE 1 OF THIS FORM. THE I D BE DIRECTED. LAST NAME RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED	PART III To direct the disposition of remains, please fill in ENEXT OF KIN AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE FINAL FOLLOWING PERSON, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWL	PART III of this form. DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEA EDGE, IS THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM THIS FO
are NOT the next of kin authorized S TO NOTIFY YOU THAT I AM NOT TH D ON PAGE 1 OF THIS FORM. THE I D BE DIRECTED. LAST NAME RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED	PART III To direct the disposition of remains, please fill in ENEXT OF KIN AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE FINAL FOLLOWING PERSON, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWL	PART III of this form. DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEA EDGE, IS THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM THIS FO
are NOT the next of kin authorized S TO NOTIFY YOU THAT I AM NOT TH D ON PAGE 1 OF THIS FORM. THE I D BE DIRECTED. LAST NAME RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED	PART III To direct the disposition of remains, please fill in ENEXT OF KIN AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE FINAL FOLLOWING PERSON, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWL	PART III of this form. DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEA EDGE, IS THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM THIS FO
are NOT the next of kin authorized S TO NOTIFY YOU THAT I AM NOT TH D ON PAGE 1 OF THIS FORM. THE I D BE DIRECTED. LAST NAME RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED	PART III To direct the disposition of remains, please fill in ENEXT OF KIN AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE FINAL FOLLOWING PERSON, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWL	PART III of this form. DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEA EDGE, IS THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM THIS FO

	•
	We we
(JAPAN S	
The state of the s	
BOLD OF A	
	<i>Y</i>
The state of the s	
100	
A WOOD TO SEE STATE OF THE PERSON OF THE PER	
TITITE	
A	

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

In Reply Refer To RR Br:

Washington, Howard B., Tec 5, 32 683 785 Plot III, Row 3, Grave 63 United States Military Cemetery QMGMR/293

Margraten, Holland

Address reply and envelope to: THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL Do NOT include the name of the official who signed the communication.

PRIORITY

AUG 2 1948

Miss Mildred Jenkins, Home Service Director North Atlantic Area, American Red Cross 300 Fourth Avenue New York 10, New York

Dear Miss Jenkins:

The Next of Kin of the above captioned deceased

Wife (relationship)

Mrs. Alberta Washington, c/o Harold D. Washington, 226-4th Ave., Pelham, New York (name) (address)

has failed to return a Form 345 indicating disposition instructions for the remains. The form was dispatched 5 December 1947.

It is respectfully requested that the attached OQMG Form 345 be properly accomplished by the Next of Kin and legal documents obtained through assistance of your representative if appropriate, be furnished this office. In the event you are unable to secure disposition instructions from the Next of Kin, it is further requested that a statement of the action taken by your representative be furnished this office for use as a basis for final disposition of remains of the decedent.

It is recommended that in contact with the Next of Kin mentioned above, they first be queried as to whether or not they have submitted the appropriate form, as it may have been mailed to this office since receipt by you of this request. Race of Decedent, Colored.

> Sincerely yours, John O. Agail

See reply on reverse side.

JOHN O. HYATT Colonel, QMC

Memorial Division

September 27,1948

Westchester County Chapter reports that after several difficulties it has located the widow at 248 Union Avenue, New Bochelle. Please note this is new address. She was finally interviewed in a china factory in reliam, where she is employed, and using the name of Alberta Bangs. However, she does not seem to be remarried. The widow subsequently notified our chapter that she mailed Form 345 to you on or about September 11. We understand that she does not wish the remains returned to The terrecommended that in com(Miss) Milgred Tenkins in mentioned above, they first be quarted as to receive or making Tenkins the mentioned above, moreouse, Hence of Described to this office since receive by you of this this company.

to recognity were ted that the attended will form 145 be reported to the rest of the rest

ming quarminatering omnian.

To mon the his of the conofficial who signed the conminication.

Aug 2 1948

In Relly Refer to RR Br: OKER 293 Machington, Hawad B., See 5, 32 683 785 Relating to 1 March 11, Row 5, Grave 65 March 11, Row 5, Grave 65 March 11, Row 12, Grave 65 March 12, March 12, Row 12, Row

OFFICE OF THE AUTHORITY OF THE ATTEMPT.

WASHINGTON SE, D. C.

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

In Reply Refer To ER Br: QNOMR 293 Washington, Howard B., Tec 5, 32 683 785
Plot III, Row 3, Grave 63
United States Military Cometery Margraten, Holland

Address reply and envelope to: THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL DO NOT include the name of the official who signed the com-

PRIORITY

AUG 2 1948

Miss Mildred Jenkins, Home Service Director Morth Atlantic Area, American Red Cross 300 Fourth Avenue New York 10, New York

Dear Miss Jenkins:

The Next of Kin of the above captioned deceased

(relationship)

Mrs. Alberta Washington, c/o Harold D. Washington, 226-4th Ave., Pelham, New York address

has failed to return a Form 345 indicating disposition instructions for the remains. The form was dispatched 5 December 1947.

It is respectfully requested that the attached OQMC Form 345 be properly accomplished by the Mext of Kin and legal documents obtained through assistance of your representative if appropriate, be furnished this office. In the event you are unable to secure disposition instructions from the Mext of Kin, it is further requested that a statement of the action taken by your representative be furnished this office for use as a basis for final disposition of remains of the decedent.

It is recommended that in contact with the Mert of Kin mentioned above, they first be queried as to whether or not they have submitted the appropriate form, as it may have been mailed to this office since receipt by you of this request. Race of Decedent, Colored.

Sincerely yours,

JOHN O. HYATT Colonel, QMC Memorial Division

ANALYST ACTION REQUEST FORM
Name WASHINGTON, HOWARD B, T/5 32683 785
This case has been thoroughly analyzed and the following action is to be taken:
- Olat III Ran_3 Gran. 63
u. s. mil. Cem.
margrater, Halland
NR to aRe - north atlantic area
WIFE: ALBERTA WASHINGTON
226 Fourth Ave.
YO HAROLD D. WASHINGTON
PELHAM, New York
N N
LOI was sent 5 Dec, 420
LOT was send a war.
The File Action of the Control of th
RACE! COLORED
O 04 18 18 18
L. C. College
O. F. W.
Single of Annalysis
Date Signature of Analyst Plants Division Mey Branch RAR Section LO1
OOMG Form 6 May 1948 1905 This form is to be filed in 293 file

Tec 5 Howard B. Washington, 32 683 785 Plot III, Row 3, Grave 63, United States Military Cemetery Margraten, Holland

5 December 1947

Mrs. Alberta Washington 226 Fourth Avenue c/o Harold D. Washington Pelham, New York

Dear Mrs. Washington:

The people of the United States, through the Congress have authorized the disinterment and final burial of the heroic dead of World War II. The Quartermaster General of the Army has been entrusted with this sacred responsibility to the honored dead. The records of the War Department indicate that you may be the nearest relative of the above-named deceased, who gave his life in the service of his country.

The enclosed pamphlets, "Disposition of World War II Armed Forces Bead," and "American Cemeteries," explain the disposition, options and services made available to you by your Government. If you are the next of kin according to the line of kinship as set forth in the enclosed pamphlet, "Disposition of World War II Armed Forces Bead," you are invited to express your wishes as to the disposition of the remains of the decessed by completing Fart I of the enclosed form "Request for Disposition of Remains." Should you desire to relinquish your rights to the next in line of kinship, please complete Fart III of the enclosed form. If you are not the next of kin, please complete Fart III of the enclosed form.

If you should elect Option 2, it is advised that no funeral arrangements or other personal arrangements be made until you are further notified by this office.

Will you please complete the enclosed form, "Request for Disposition of Remains" and mail in the enclosed self-addressed envelope, which requires no postage, within 30 days after its receipt by you? Its prompt return will avoid unnecessary delays.

THOMAS B. LARKIN Major General

> Loli 68

The Quartermaster General

mr to are suit 30 July 42

Incls.

18 November 1946

Mrs. Alberta Washington 226 - 4th Avenue c/o Mr. Harold D. Washington Pelham, New York

Dear Mrs. Washington:

The War Department is most desirous that you be furnished information regarding the burial location of your husband, the late Technician Fifth Grade Howard B. Washington, A.S.N. 32 683 785.

The records of this office disclose that his remains are interred in the U.S. Military Cemetery Margraten, Holland, plot III, row 3, grave 63. You may be assured that the identification and interment have been accomplished with fitting dignity and solemity.

This cometery is located ten miles west of Aachem, Germany, and is under the constant care and supervision of United States military personnel.

The War Department has now been authorized to comply, at Government expense, with the feasible wishes of the next of kin regarding final interment, here or abroad, of the remains of your loved one. At a later date, this office will, without any action on your part, provide the ment of kin with full information and solicit his detailed desires.

Please accept my sincere sympathy in your great loss.

Sincerely yours,

T. B. LARKIN Najor General The Quartermaster General

led

orm No. 1 Revised Sept. 1943)	RE	PORT OF		U	18 Ju	ne 1945	5
Washington,	Howard			Take Fin	326837	Date 85	
Last Name	First	/ Initial	Ran	i Hilbra		l No.	ato many
	Unit 396	17 QM CO. GIP/L.	Zo.	rganization			
Halle, Ger	rmany Sa	June :	1945 J OAT	cohol po	isonin	g	
Place of D 1030 18 June	1945 II.S.	Mil. Cemetery,	Margraten	Hol Vi	64548	9	03
Time and Date of I	Burial salbace on 3i to	Name of Cen	netervoides	Name or C			
63 Grave Number	co below, locate, E	oth IIIt below.) In space N followities	escar, fill in a to	personnel pr	Cross	f Marker	
		ith body Yes No				GRS ta	9.0
No Identification T How were remain		lentification					San Han
or paving pers	RS form #1	tag aidt tadt v	3785, T/5, is man was	ASE WAA	(IMM)	MARD (appedia	
eceased's Right :		0110 2641	Rank	Organizatio	n		
eceased's Right:	Name Esters	Serial No.	Rank	Organizatio	n	Grave N	0.
eceased's Right:	Name Esters Name	Serial No. 34638255	Rank	Organizatio	n	Grave N 64 Grave N	
eceased's Right:	Name Esters Name	Serial No. 34638255 Serial No.	Rank	Organizatio T3	TH CHAR	Grave N 64 Grave N	
eceased's Right:	Name Esters Name	Serial No. 3 4 6 3 8 2 5 5 Serial No. sanization of person furnishing	Rank	Organizatio	IAHO III	Grave N 64 Grave N	
eceased's Right:	Name Esters Name Rank and if possible Ocg	Serial No. 34 103 82 55 Serial No. sanization of person furnishing	Rank g above Data when on tag is not affixe	Organizatio	IAHO III	Grave N 64 Grave N	
eceased's Right:	Name Esters Name Rank and if possible Ocg	Serial No. 3 4 6 3 8 2 5 5 Serial No. sanization of person furnishing	Rank Rank Data when on tag is not affixe	Organizatio Ty other than office ed fill in bellow	IAHO III	Grave N 64 Grave N	
eceased's Right:	Name Esters Name Rank and if possible Ocg	Serial No. 34.63 92.55 Serial No. canization of person furnishing. If print of identification	Rank Rank Data when on tag is not affixe	Organizatio	IAHO III	Grave N 64 Grave N OOT	
eceased's Right:	Name Esters Name Rank and if possible Ocg	Serial No. 34.63 92.55 Serial No. canization of person furnishing. If print of identification	Rank g above Data when on tag is not affixe	Organizatio Ty other than office ed fill in bellow	IAHO III	Grave N 64 Grave N OOT	
eceased's Right:	Name Esters Name Rank and if possible Ocg	Serial No. 34-63 8255 Serial No. Serial No. If print of identification Emergency Addressee	Rank sids 11 gabore Data when on tog is not affixe Unl	Organizatio Organizatio Other than office od fill in bello	IAHO III	Grave N 64 Grave N OOT	
Deceased's Right: Deceased's Left: Signature or Name, I	Name Esters Name Rank and if possible Org	Serial No. 34255 Serial No. If print of identification Emergency Addressee Religion.	Rank gid 11 gabove Data when on tag a not affixe Unl	Organizatio Organizatio Other than office od fill in bello	IAHO III	Grave N 64 Grave N OOT	
Deceased's Right: Deceased's Left: Signature or Name, I	Name Esters Name Rank and if possible Org	Serial No. 34-63 82-55 Serial No. If print of identification Emergency Addressee Religion Jody and disposition of	Rank gaboye Data when on tag is not affixe Uni Ad nknown	Organizatio Other than office of fill in bellow Name dress	IAHO III	Grave N 64 Grave N OUT Ourial.	
Deceased's Right: Deceased's Left: Signature or Name, I	Name Esters Name Rank and if possible Org	Serial No. 34255 Serial No. If print of identification Emergency Addressee Religion.	Rank gaboye Data when on tag is not affixe Uni Ad nknown	Organizatio Other than office of fill in bellow Name dress	IAHO III	Grave N 64 Grave N OUT Ourial.	
Deceased's Right: Deceased's Left: Signature or Name, I	Name Esters Name Rank and if possible Org	Serial No. 34-63 82-55 Serial No. If print of identification Emergency Addressee Religion Jody and disposition of	Rank gaboye Data when on tag is not affixe Uni Ad nknown	Organizatio Other than office of fill in bellow Name dress	IAHO III	Grave N 64 Grave N OUT Ourial.	
Deceased's Right: Deceased's Left: Signature or Name, I	Name Esters Name Rank and if possible Org	Serial No. 34-63 82-55 Serial No. If print of identification Emergency Addressee Religion Jody and disposition of	Rank gaboye Data when on tag is not affixe Uni Ad nknown	Organizatio Other than office of fill in bellow Name dress	IAHO III	Grave N 64 Grave N OUT Ourial.	
Deceased's Right: Deceased's Left: Signature or Name, I	Name Esters Name Rank and if possible Org	Serial No. 34-63 82-55 Serial No. If print of identification Emergency Addressee Religion Jody and disposition of	Rank gaboye Data when on tag is not affixe Uni Ad nknown	Organizatio Other than office of fill in bellow Name dress	IAHO III	Grave N 64 Grave N OUT Ourial.	
Deceased's Right: Deceased's Left: Signature or Name, I	Name Esters Name Rank and if possible Org	Serial No. 34-63 82-55 Serial No. If print of identification Emergency Addressee Religion Jody and disposition of	Rank gaboye Data when on tag is not affixe Uni Ad nknown	Organizatio Other than office of fill in bellow Name dress	IAHO III	Grave N 64 Grave N OUT Ourial.	
Deceased's Right: Deceased's Left: Signature or Name, f	Name Esters Name Rank and if possible Org	Serial No. 3463 8255 Serial No. Anization of person furnishing Emergency Addressee Religion U. 3ody and disposition of vacuated by 304	Rank gaboye Data when on tag is not affixe Uni Ad nknown	Organizatio Organizatio Other than office od fill in bellov On WIN Name	A HO III reporting to reporting by Single by S	Grave N 64 Grave N OUT Ourial.	
Deceased's Right: Deceased's Left: Signature or Name, I	Name Esters Name Rank and if possible Org	Serial No. 34-63 8255 Serial No. General	Rank gabore Data when a story on tag as not affixe Unl Ad nknown of same: 6 QM Gr. R	Organizatio Organizatio Other than office of fill in bellov COMI Name dzacz g. Co.	n AHD III reporting I de de la corona del corona de la corona del la coro	Grave N 64 Grave N OUT Ourial.	
Deceased's Right: Deceased's Left: Signature or Name, f	Name Esters Name Rank and if possible Org	Religion U. 3 de day and disposition of vacuated by 304 EDWIN	Rank ind 11 g above Data when on tag a not affixe Unl Ad nknown of same: 6 QM Gr. R	Organization Organization Other than office of fill in bellow On Wn Name dates g. Co.	n AHD III reporting I de de la corona del corona de la corona del la coro	Grave N 64 Grave N OUT Ourial.	

IF DECEASED UNIDENTIFIED 8 June 1945 Take Fingerprints of Both Hands. If unable to obtain a complete set of Fingerprints, Take Those You Can, and fill in the following : Height: Laundry Marks: Weight: Number of Rifle: Color of Eyes: Wear Glasses?
Color of Hair: Is Tooth Chart Attached? (If possible, have medical personnel take a tooth chart, if no medical personnel present, fill in a tooth chart below.) In space below, locate, and describe any scars, birthmarks, moles, deformities, etc. 1030 18 June X o Tags : Buried with body Yes D Na DX Attached to Marker Yes D Disposition of Identification
No Identification
How were rema Left Hand tement of Identification Note below any identifying clues found, such as letters, photographs, probable organization of deceased, etc.; and drive bound areas mortacilities I, the undersigned, do certify that this body, a that of WASHINGTON, HOWARD (NMI), ASN 32683785, T/5, 3967th QM Co., APO 339, after having personally inspected the same. This man was personally known by men EDWARD D.AHLERS Thumb ho is buried on T/ Sa EDWARD D. AHLERS 1st Lt. QMC 3967 QM Co. ceased's Right 64 Esters If this is an Isolated Burial, make a Sketch of the Location, oriented with Permanent Landmarks. If TOOTH CHART more space needed attach separate sheet. Indicate North. 9 Unknown 10 2 0 crowns by O; fillings b 00 List only Personal Effects Found on Body and disposition of same: Evacuated by 3046 QM Gr. R Indicate; missing natural teeth by X by C linking anchor teeth; replacer 2 Dece 9 S. et C* 76992 - 887 M - 3-45

SENSITIVE SURFACE - HANDLE EF GES ONLY

WAR DEPARTMENT

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE WASHINGTON 25, D, C.

REPORT OF DEATH			DATE	4 Aug 1945 blh/ 3
,	TOW HOWEND D			GRADE
	ron, HOWARD B.		32 683 785	TEC 5
HOME ADDRESS			ARM OR SERVICE	DATE OF BIRTH
Pelham	, New York		QMC	4 July 1910
PLACE OF DEATH		CAUSE OF DEATH		DATE OF DEATH
Europea	n Area	Pirmary Cause	: Poisoning *	10 June 1945
STATION OF DECEASED			DATE OF ENTRY ON CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE	LENGTH OF SERVICE FOR PAY PURPOSES
Europea	n Area		14 Dec 1942	YEARS MONTHS DAYS
EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (N	AME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)			
Mrs. Al	perta Washington, Wife,		Pelham, New York	
BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELAT				
	perta Washington, Wife, rine Washington, Moth		remt Pelham Ner	w Vorde
Mr. H	arold Washington, Brot.	her, Same as Mot	her's	N IOIK
INVESTIGATION IN L	INE OF DUTY OWN MISCONDUCT		UTHORIZED IN FLYING	S PAY OTHER PAY STATUS (SPECIFY BELOW)
YES NO YES	NO YES NO	YES NO YES	NO YES	NO YES NO
* methyl alo	chol, secorndary cause		ory failure.	ATTLE X NON-BATTLE
* methyl alo		cardiac respirat	ory failure.	
* methyl alo	chol, secorndary cause	cardiac respirat	ory failure.	
* methyl alo	chol, secorndary cause	cardiac respirat	ory failure.	
* methyl alo	chol, secorndary cause	cardiac respirat	ory failure.	
* methyl alo	chol, secorndary cause	cardiac respirat	ory failure.	
* methyl alo	chol, secorndary cause	cardiac respirat	ory failure. June 1945.	ATTLE X NON-BATTLE
* methyl alo	chol, secorndary cause	cardiac respirat	ory failure. June 1945.	ATTLE X NON-BATTLE
* methyl alo	chol, secorndary cause	cardiac respirat	ory failure. June 1945.	ATTLE X NON-BATTLE
* methyl alo	chol, secorndary cause	cardiac respirat	ory failure. June 1945.	ATTLE X NON-BATTLE
* methyl alo	chol, secorndary cause of death received in Wa	cardiac respirat	ory failure. June 1945.	ATTLE X NON-BATTLE
* methyl alo	chol, secorndary cause of death received in Wa	cardiac respirat	ory failure. June 1945.	ATTLE X NON-BATTLE
Evidence	chol, secorndary cause of death received in Wa	cardiac respirat	ory failure. June 1945.	

SENSITIV SURFACE - HANDLE EGES ONLY

WAR DEPARTMENT

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

561522

				Aug 1945 blh/ 38
FULL NAME			ARMY SERIAL NUMBER	GRADE
	ON, HOWARD B.	32 683 785	TEC 5	
HOME ADDRESS		ARM OR SERVICE DATE OF BIRTH		
	New York	- OWC	4 July 1910	
PLACE OF DEATH			DATE OF DEATH	
European	Area	: Poisoning *	10 June 1945	
STATION OF DECEASED		DATE OF ENTRY ON CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE	LENGTH OF SERVICE FOR PAY PURPOSES	
European	Area		14 Dec 1942	YEARS MONTHS DAYS
EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAM	ME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)			
Mrs. Alb	erta Washington, Wife,		Pelham, New York	
Mrs. Cor:	erta Washington, Wife, ine Washington, Mothe	r. 115 Sixth St	rest. Pelham. New	York
Mr. Ha:	rold Washington, Broth	er, Same as Mot	heris	
INVESTIGATION IN LIN		ON DUTY STATUS	UTHORIZED IN FLYING ABSENCE STATUS	(SPECIFY BELOW)
x X		YES NO YES		YES NO
* methyl alc		ardiac respirat	BAT	TLE X NON-BATTLE
* methyl alch	ATEMENT nol, secorndary cause co of death received in Wa		ory failure.	TLE NON-BATTLE

ARMY SERVICE FORCES ARMY EFFECTS HURLAU

ORDER FOR SHIPMENT

SHIP TO:

Effects	of:	Mrs. Alberta Washington
Name		c/o Harold D. Washington
ASN	T/5 Howard B. Washingto	on 226 4th Avenue
Case No.	32683785	
TILL	561522 D	Pelham, New York
Wt.		
DATE 8 Oc	toher 1945	77 (1-11)
	WA:am	FOR: Effects Quartermaster
REMARKS:		
	Inclose Bureau Check	Remove G.I.
	Acct. No.	Note discrepancy in Films removed
	Inclose "V :uables" item	Diary removed
	Ship "Valuables" item(s)	Laundry removed
ROUTING:		
1	Accounting Brench	
1	Warehouse Division	
2	Files Branch, Adm. Div.	
		1/00
REMARKS:		Franked 12 1945
IUMAIUW.		Est. Exp. Chgs.
		Est. Frt. Chgs.
		No. of packages
Sh	ip damaged property	
		mr
		Shipping Clork

Eff. QM Form 14 (26 Dec 44)

EFF. QM FORM 11 (15 JUNE 45) 360M LARUE, K. C. 8-17-45

						201299	· H.
AT	TACHMENTS	1	<u> </u>		-	STATUS	
21	OUND INVENTORY				DECEA	SED	
	OR SUB GR LABEL		EFFECTS INVENTORY ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU		MISSI		
	L OR POWER OF ATTY.				P. O. V		
	LY IN FORM 43				ABANI		
TALL	LI IN FORM 43				ийки		
BAG	S, CLOTH OR TRAVEL		BELT	OVERCOATS			,
	T. MONEY (NO MONEY)		BOOKS, ADDRESS	PAPERS, PERSONAL			
	LFOLD (NO MONEY)		BOOKS, PILOT LOG	PENCIL, MECHANIC			
BOC			BRUSHES	PEN, FOUNTAIN			
-	ACELET, IDENT.		CASE	PHOTOS			
	MERAS	-	CLOTH, WASH	PIPES			
-	THING		COATS	RINGS			
7	C. ARTICLES	-	FOOTLOCKER	SCARFS			
The second			FOOTWEAR, PR.	SHIRTS			
	IGIOUS ARTICLES		GLASSES	SOCKS, PR.			
	BONS, DECORATION		GLOVES, PR.	STATIONERY			
	ORT SNORTER			TIES			
-	JVENIR MONEY		HANDKERCHIEFS	TOBACCO			
	JVENIRS		HEADWEAR	TOILET ARTICLES			
	TAMENTS		JACKETS	TOWELS			1000000
Maria Carlo	VELS & WASHCLOTHS	-	KITS	TROUSERS, PR.			10000
	S. MONEY (AMOUNT)		KNIVES	TRUNKS, PR.	WHEN AND REAL PROPERTY.	1-201/00 miles 1/20 miles	a yare a
WAT			LETTERS	Contraction of the last of the			
WIN	CONTAINERS /	ADDRESS	D. TO	UNDERWEAR	INFORMATION		
	JOHN MILKS			The transfer of the	11 1	0	
		nor	u	cmrs a 115-le North	110.10	ha Turash.	- 11/2
				Mors a	cours or	- a comme	ngrow
				1 115-10	+1 ST.	(
17				1 1100	1000	1/0.	11/1
				North	reth	an Iva	Yout
7				100	0		/
		THE VADI	ATIONS		CROSS REFERE	NCF	
	NAME AND STA	TUS VARI	ATIONS		CROSS REFERE	NCE /	.,
	NAME AND STA	TUS VARI	ATIONS .	also Con	cross refere	nce Checto:	4
	NAME AND STA	TUS VARI	IATIO NS	also Con	cross refere	offects:	4
	NAME AND STA	TUS VARI	IATIONS	also Con Herma	cross refere	oce Effects:	4
	NAME AND STA	TUS VARI	TATIONS			Rice to .	4
	NAME AND STA	TUS VARI	IATIONS	also Con Herma		effects:	4
CHE						Sheets:	4
CHE	ick Reg'			LM 10		-	4
MON	rck REC'T		NU	LM 10		BUREAU CHECK	4
MON	REC'T REC'T BY		NU	LN 10		BUREAU CHECK TRANSMIT ORIGINAL ORIG. REG. MAIL	4
MON BON TRA	TCK REC'ESY NEY ORDER ND V. CHECK		NI S1	LN 10		BUREAU CHECK TRANSMIT ORIGINAL ORIG. REG. MAIL TO G. A. O.	4
MON BON TRA	CCK REG'T NEY ORDER HD V. CHECK LEIGN CURRENCY		NI S1	MBER LNL /Q		BUREAU CHECK TRANSMIT ORIGINAL ORIG. REG. MAIL TO G. A. O. MUTILATED	4
MON BON TRA	TCK REC'ESY NEY ORDER ND V. CHECK		NI SY AA	MBER LNL /Q		BUREAU CHECK TRANSMIT ORIGINAL ORIG. REG. MAIL TO G. A. O.	4
MON BON TRA FOR	CCK REG'T NEY ORDER HD V. CHECK LEIGN CURRENCY		NI SY AA	MBOL OUNT		BUREAU CHECK TRANSMIT ORIGINAL ORIG. REG. MAIL TO G. A. O. MUTILATED	4
MON BON TRA	CCK REG'T NEY ORDER HD V. CHECK LEIGN CURRENCY		NI SY	MBOL OUNT		BUREAU CHECK TRANSMIT ORIGINAL ORIG. REG. MAIL TO G. A. O. MUTILATED	4
MON BON TRA	CCK REG'T NEY ORDER HD V. CHECK LEIGN CURRENCY		NI SY	MBOL OUNT		BUREAU CHECK TRANSMIT ORIGINAL ORIG. REG. MAIL TO G. A. O. MUTILATED	4
MON BON TRA	CCK REG'T NEY ORDER HD V. CHECK LEIGN CURRENCY		NU SY	MBOL OUNT DATE ANK OR OF ISSUE		BUREAU CHECK TRANSMIT ORIGINAL ORIG. REG. MAIL TO G. A. O. MUTILATED	4
MON BON TRA FOR	CCK REG'T NEY ORDER HD V. CHECK LEIGN CURRENCY		NU SY	MBOL OUNT		BUREAU CHECK TRANSMIT ORIGINAL ORIG. REG. MAIL TO G. A. O. MUTILATED	4
MON BON TRA FOR	CCK REG'T NEY ORDER HD V. CHECK LEIGN CURRENCY		SY AN PLACE P RE	MBOL MBOL MATE ANK OR OF ISSUE AYEE		BUREAU CHECK TRANSMIT ORIGINAL ORIG. REG. MAIL TO G. A. O. MUTILATED	4
MON BON TRA FOR	CCK REG'T NEY ORDER HD V. CHECK LEIGN CURRENCY		SY AN PLACE P RE	MBOL MBOL MATE ANK OR OF ISSUE AYEE		BUREAU CHECK TRANSMIT ORIGINAL ORIG. REG. MAIL TO G. A. O. MUTILATED	4
MON BON TRA	CCK REG'T NEY ORDER HD V. CHECK LEIGN CURRENCY		SY AN PLACE P RE	MBER MBOL OUNT DATE ANK OR OF ISSUE		BUREAU CHECK TRANSMIT ORIGINAL ORIG. REG. MAIL TO G. A. O. MUTILATED	4
MON BON TRA FOR	CCK REG'T NEY ORDER HD V. CHECK LEIGN CURRENCY		SY AN PLACE P RE	MBOL MBOL MATE ANK OR OF ISSUE AYEE		BUREAU CHECK TRANSMIT ORIGINAL ORIG. REG. MAIL TO G. A. O. MUTILATED	4
MON BON TRA FOR	CCK REG'T NEY ORDER HD V. CHECK LEIGN CURRENCY		SY AN PLACE P RE	MBOL MBOL MATE ANK OR OF ISSUE AYEE		BUREAU CHECK TRANSMIT ORIGINAL ORIG. REG. MAIL TO G. A. O. MUTILATED	4
MON BON TRA FOR	CCK REG'T NEY ORDER HD V. CHECK LEIGN CURRENCY		SY AN PLACE P RE	MBOL MBOL MATE ANK OR OF ISSUE AYEE		BUREAU CHECK TRANSMIT ORIGINAL ORIG. REG. MAIL TO G. A. O. MUTILATED	4
MON BON TRA	RECK NEY ORDER NO. CHECK LEIGN CURRENCY S. CURRENCY		NU SY AN I I PLACE P RE DI	MBER MBOL OUNT DATE ANK OR OF ISSUE AYEE MITTER OR AWER		BUREAU CHECK TRANSMIT ORIGINAL ORIG. REG. MAIL TO G. A. O. MUTILATED	4
MON BON TRA	RECK NEY ORDER NO. CHECK LEIGN CURRENCY S. CURRENCY		SY AN PLACE P RE	MBOL MBOL MATE ANK OR OF ISSUE AYEE		BUREAU CHECK TRANSMIT ORIGINAL ORIG. REG. MAIL TO G. A. O. MUTILATED TO ISSUING AGENCY	HHEETS
MON BON TRA' FOR U. S	RECK NEY ORDER NO. CHECK LEIGN CURRENCY S. CURRENCY		NU SY AN I I PLACE P RE DI	MBER MBOL OUNT DATE ANK OR OF ISSUE AYEE MITTER OR AWER	-5	BUREAU CHECK TRANSMIT ORIGINAL ORIG. REG. MAIL TO G. A. O. MUTILATED TO ISSUING AGENCY	
MON BON TRA	RECK NEY ORDER NO. CHECK LEIGN CURRENCY S. CURRENCY		NU SY AN I I PLACE P RE DI	MBER MBOL OUNT DATE ANK OR OF ISSUE AYEE MITTER OR AWER		BUREAU CHECK TRANSMIT ORIGINAL ORIG. REG. MAIL TO G. A. O. MUTILATED TO ISSUING AGENCY	
MON BON TRA FOR U.S	RECK VEY ORDER NO. CHECK LEIGN CURRENCY ORIG. NO. OF		NU SY AN I I PLACE P RE DI	MBER MBOL OUNT DATE ANK OR OF ISSUE AYEE MITTER OR AWER	A. S. N. 3	BUREAU CHECK TRANSMIT ORIGINAL ORIG, REG. MAIL TO G. A. O. MUTILATED TO ISSUING AGENCY	
MON BON TRA FOR U. S	RECK VEY ORDER NO. CHECK LEIGN CURRENCY ORIG. NO. OF		NU SY AN I I PLACE P RE DI	MBER MBOL OUNT DATE ANK OR OF ISSUE AYEE MITTER OR AWER	-5	BUREAU CHECK TRANSMIT ORIGINAL ORIG. REG. MAIL TO G. A. O. MUTILATED TO ISSUING AGENCY	
MON BON TRA FOR U. S	REC'S REC'S REC'S REC'S REC'S REC'S REC'S REC'S RES'S		AN PLACE PRE DI EXAMINING DATE B. WAS	MBER MBOL OUNT DATE ANK OR OF ISSUE AYEE MITTER OR AWER	A. S. N. 3	BUREAU CHECK TRANSMIT ORIGINAL ORIG. REA ANIL TO G. A. O. MUTILATED TO ISSUING AGENCY SHEET. OF. S CASE NO.	
MON BON TRA FOR U.S	REC'S REC'S REC'S REC'S REC'S REC'S REC'S REC'S RES'S		NU SY AN I I PLACE P RE DI	MBER MBOL OUNT DATE ANK OR OF ISSUE AYEE MITTER OR AWER	A. S. N. 3 C	BUREAU CHECK TRANSMIT ORIGINAL ORIG. REG. MAIL TO G. A. O. MUTILATED TO ISSUING AGENCY SHEET OF S CASE NO.	
MON BON TRA FOR U. S	REC'S REC'S REC'S REC'S REC'S REC'S REC'S REC'S RES'S		EXAMINED BY	MBER MBOL OUNT DATE ANK OR OF ISSUE AYEE MITTER OR AWER	A. S. N. 3 & RANK DIARY R PHOTO I	BUREAU CHECK TRANSMIT ORIGINAL ORIG, REG. MAIL TO G. A. O. MUTILATED TO ISSUING AGENCY SHEET. OF. S CASE NO. EMOVED	HEETS
MON BON TRA FOR U. S	REC'S REC'S REC'S REC'S REC'S REC'S REC'S REC'S RES'S		AN PLACE PRE DI EXAMINING DATE B. WAS	MBER MBOL OUNT DATE ANK OR OF ISSUE AYEE MITTER OR AWER	A. S. N. RANK PHATE PHOTO MOTION	BUREAU CHECK TRANSMIT ORIGINAL ORIG. REG. MAIL TO G. A. O. MUTILATED TO ISSUING AGENCY SHEET. OF. S CASE NO. EMOVED PICTURE FILM REMOVED	HEETS
MON BON TRA-FOR U. S	CCK NEY ORDER NO. CHECK SEIGN CURRENCY ORIG. NO. OF TION SE SPACE 1216		EXAMINED BY	MBER MBOL OUNT DATE ANK OR OF ISSUE AYEE MITTER OR AWER	A. S. N. 3 CRANK DIARY R PHOTO I MOTION	BUREAU CHECK TRANSMIT ORIGINAL ORIG, REG, MAIL TO G. A. O. MUTILATED TO ISSUING AGENCY SHEET. OF. S CASE NO. EMOVED TILM REMOVED PICTURE FILM REMOVED	THEETS
MON BON TRA-FOR U. S	ORIG. NO. OF	PPKGS.	EXAMINED BY	MBER MBOL OUNT DATE ANK OR OF ISSUE AYEE MITTER OR AWER	A. S. N. 3 CRANK DIARY R PHOTO I MOTION	BUREAU CHECK TRANSMIT ORIGINAL ORIG, REG, MAIL TO G. A. O. MUTILATED TO ISSUING AGENCY SHEET. OF. S CASE NO. EMOVED TILM REMOVED PICTURE FILM REMOVED	HEETS
MON BON TRA-FOR U. S	ORIG. NO. OF	PPKGS.	PLACE P RE DI EXAMINING DATE B. WAS EXAMINED BY PACKED BY	MBER MBOL OUNT DATE ANK OR OF ISSUE AYEE MITTER OR AWER	A. S. N. 3 CRANK DIARY R PHOTO I MOTION	BUREAU CHECK TRANSMIT ORIGINAL ORIG, REG, MAIL TO G. A. O. MUTILATED TO ISSUING AGENCY SHEET. OF. S CASE NO. EMOVED TILM REMOVED PICTURE FILM REMOVED	THEETS
MON BON TRA-FOR U. S	ORIG. NO. OF	PPKGS.	PLACE P RE DI EXAMINING DATE B. WAS EXAMINED BY PACKED BY	MBER MBOL OUNT DATE ANK OR OF ISSUE AYEE MITTER OR AWER	A. S. N. RANK PHATE PHOTO MOTION	BUREAU CHECK TRANSMIT ORIGINAL ORIG, REG, MAIL TO G. A. O. MUTILATED TO ISSUING AGENCY SHEET. OF. S CASE NO. EMOVED TILM REMOVED PICTURE FILM REMOVED	THEETS

ADDITIONAL REMARKS					
REMOVALS (other than G. I.)	DAMAGES (List type of damage-extent)				
Harrison .	I machinical General & Gen				
Martines Company on 1 March	Broken.				
	Soundain money				
	On a dille				
	hanage of musica				
	1 Sueater Rus to				
	stained.				
SHOR	RTAGES				
	U. S. GOV'T CHECK SHORT				
	NUMBER				
	DATE				
	SYMBOL				
Comp.	AMOUNT				
The Residence of the State of t					
ans and	ans of the same of				
Note that the second se					
CORPY: ACAS ACCUPATED IN	IN CONSTROL				
AVAIGN CAMER	I certify that the above items were not in the containers				
TO STANDARD (VACOUS)	inventoried by me.				
DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF	are suscess				
	INVENTORY CLERK				
and the state of t	FT 12 MOONLY SEE SHEET TO SEE SHEET				
FORCING ARRESTED FORTHER PT.					
enter uniceco	SUPERVISOR				
CYNERY CYCLE AREA	EMOVED				
BARRELEY, IDENT.	State on the				
A STREET CONTROL CONTR	PER OUNTAIN				
	AVECUS SUSCENSOR				
STATE OF STA	and the second s				
MENA EPEC	Virginity (1)				
TOTAL SUPER ENTRY OF THE PARTY	2000				
	0				

NAME WASHINGTON, KW HOWARD B. T.5						
BAY	PALLET	BOX	TALLY	_		
39	44		3037			
TYPE OF PKG	WHSE.	SPACE	INVENTORIED	-		
PKG				,		

RESTRICEED

INVENTORY FORM

13 June 1945

SUBJECT: Inventory of Personal Effects of:

Washington, Howard B., Tec 5 32683785

TO: Effects Quartermaster, Communications Zone, APO 887, US Army

The above named individual of 3967 M Truck Company, was reported NBC about 10 June 1945.

Designated Beneficiary if information readily accessible Mrs. Albertha Washington, 115-6th Street North Pelhan, New York

INVENTORY OF EFFICTS

Rosery .

Rosery Sweater Pen & Pencil combination (Broken)

Fountain Penv

10

1 Fountain Pen
1 New Testament
1 Bill fold
1 Social Security Card
1 Chauffer Renewal Card
1 Notice of Classification Card
2 Photos
4 Pieces Currency (Souveiner)
10 Pieces Coins (Souveiner)
1 Key and Chain
1 Necklace of 1 Key and 3 Charms
3 Scapulars
1 Prayer Book

Scapulars Prayer Book Book Stamps (British)

Money in the amount of None has been turned into

Form WDFD 38 enclosed.

I certify that the above items constitute all of the effects, secured by me, of the above named individual and that they were forwarded to the Effects Depot by Truck on 13 June 19 1945.

> Tabel V. Groder 0-1594288 GHC

3967 M Truck Company

Summary Court-Lertial
Analy CERVICE FORCES

KANDAS CITY QUARKERMASTER D. POT
601 Fardesty Avenue
Kanses City 1, Missouri

JRM:WA:am

Case No. 561522

Date 8 October 1945

LUBILOT: Laport of transaction in disposing of the effects of

Howard B. Washington , 32683785 late a (Name of decessed) (army cerial Number)

Technician Fifth Grade , Quartermaster Corps who died (Grade) (Organization, army or Service) on the 10 day of June , 19 45, at Europea Area

TO : The Adjutant General, War Department, washington 25, D.C.

- 1. Complying with A.T. 112, a Summary Court-Martial, convened at Kensas City Mo. Pursuant to S.O., 228 Hq., KCQM Lepot, dated 25 Leptember 1943, for the purpose of disposing of the effects of the above-named soldier, or person subject to military law, reports that:
- a. No logal representative or widow of decedent being present at decedents.camp or quarters, effects of decedent were forwarded to this Cummary Court-Martial.
- b. Local debtors owic decodint's estate nor , of which the sum of none was collected. (If nothing was found due or collected, state "None"; otherwise attach itemized statement of sums owing and collected.) (Incl.
- c. Decedent ewed undisputed local creditors the sum of a non-which has been paid by the Summary Court-Martial from funds of decedent. (See inclosed receipt , Incl.)
- d. Disposition of decedent's effects (less money paid creditors, if eny) has been made by the Summary Court-Martiel by transmittal through the Quartermaster Corps, at Government expense to person found entitled (See Summary Court-Martial FINDING below)

FINDING

Before a Summary Court-Mertial which convened at Kansas City, Missouri, on

5 October 1945

, pursuant to Special Orders 228, Headquarters

KCOM Depot, dated 25 September 1943, the application or affidevit of

Mrs. Alberta Washington

for the effects of the above-named decessed soldier, or person subject to military law, now in the possession of the

United States, with other relevant evidence, was auly considered;

Whereupon, this Summary Court-Martial finds that, under the provisions of

A.W. 112,

Mrs. Alberta Washington

(Name of person found entitled)

226 4th Avenue c/c Herold D. Washington

(Number, Street or Avenue)

(City, Town or Village)

New York

, is the

Widow

of the

(Lolationship or Capacity)

above-named decodent and appears to be entitled to receive his or her effects.

(Signature of Summary Court Officer)

JOHN R. MURPHY, Colonel, QMC (Name, Kank, Organization) SUMMARY COURT MARTIAL

Eff. QM Form 75





ARMY SERVICE FORCES KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT

601 HARDESTY AVENUE KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI

IN REPLY REFER TO

RTB: WA: am October 8, 1945

Mrs. Alberta Washington c/o Harold D. Washington 226 4th Avenus Pelham, New York

Dear Mrs. Washington:

The Army Effects Bureau has received from overseas some personal effects of your husband, Technician Fifth Grade Howard B. Washington.

These effects are being forwarded to you in one carton.

I regret to advise that some of the property was damaged prior to receipt at this Bureau.

If, by any chance, the property has not reached you at the expiration of thirty days from this date, please notify me and tracer will be instituted.

The action of this Bureau in transmitting personal effects does not, of itself, vest title in the recipient. Such property is forwarded for distribution according to the laws of the state of the soldier's legal residence.

I regret the circumstances prompting this letter, and wish to express my sympathy in the loss of your husband.

Yours very truly,

P. L. KOOB lst Lt., QMC Officer-in-Charge SJ Branch

65